CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA
There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on March 4, 2025 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]
BID OPENINGS:

Fire Department Protective Gear and Foam 2025

RFP for Professional Architectural and Engineering Related Services

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT: 

Gladstone Elementary School- Change Order # 1 to Custom Furniture Project with Eastern Display Concepts for graphics in amount of $65,600.00.

Gladstone Elementary School- Change Order # 1 to Third Party Testing Services with Briggs Engineering & Testing for additional testing needed due to foundations and steel adjustments in amount of $137,320.00.

Cranston High School East Boiler Room Project- Boiler Design minus Selective Demo (separate proposal) in amount of $100,070.00 and ALT 1 Library Wing Thermostat Replacement in amount of $10,800.00 to AGE Engineering. 

Cranston Apprenticeship Exploration School (AES) Renovation Project- Contract Amendment # 1 to Architectural and Engineering Services with Saccoccio & Associates for cost estimating services for the Design Development and Construction Documents phases in amount of $3,300.00.

Cranston Flooring Projects at Dutemple, Glen Hills, Rhodes, Stadium, Stone Hill & Woodridge Elementary Schools- Six Asbestos Abatement Plans involving classroom areas within each school that contain asbestos containing floor tile/mastic in total amount of $9,000.00. 

CONTRACT RENEWAL: 

Marshall Food Equipment Service- Extend Kitchen Equipment Maintenance Contract with Senior Services for one year.  

Contract Term March 4, 2025, to March 4, 2026.

BID WAIVERS:	
[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]
Parks & Recreation		Amazon						$911.72
City Clerk			ClerkBase						$4,260.00
DPW/Highway			Greeneville Ready Mix, Inc.				$15,000.00
Police Department		ATG							$10,000.00
DPW/Administration		Brook Street Associates			   Not to exceed	$30,000.00

Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
